SCHEDULE 1

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS OF SUBORDINATE LEGISLATION

Insolvency Rules 1986

- **4.**—(1) The Insolvency Rules 1986(1) are amended as follows.
- (2) In rule 4.1(1)(b), for "Bank of England" there is substituted "the Financial Services Authority".
 - (3) In rule 4.7(4)(e)—
 - (a) for "Bank of England" there is substituted "Financial Services Authority", and
 - (b) for "Bank" there is substituted "Authority".
- (4) In rule 4.10(4), for "Bank of England", in both places, there is substituted "Financial Services Authority".
 - (5) In rule 4.72—
 - (a) in paragraph (2), for "Bank of England" there is substituted "Financial Services Authority", and
 - (b) in paragraphs (3), (4), (5) and (6), for "Bank" there is substituted "Authority".

1

⁽¹⁾ S.I.1986/1925; relevant amending instrument is S.I. 1987/1919.